NOTICE OF PROPOSED RULE DEVELOPMENT FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION UNDOCKETED

RULE TITLE: RULE NO.: LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONES 25-24.517

PURPOSE AND EFFECT: The purpose is to adopt a rule that establishes criteria for the location of pay telephones for the general public's use. The effect is to reduce the incidences of pay telephones being installed in unlawful areas or without the appropriate permission.

SUBJECT AREA TO BE ADDRESSED: Location of pay telephones. SPECIFIC AUTHORITY: 350.127(2), F.S.

LAW IMPLEMENTED: 364.19, F.S.

A RULE DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP WILL BE HELD AT THE TIME, DATE, AND PLACE SHOWN BELOW:

TIME AND DATE: 9:30 a.m., Wednesday, January 10, 2001 PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 152, 4075 Esplanade Way, Tallahassee, Florida

Any person requiring some accommodation at this worksh APP because of a physical impairment should call the Division CAF CMP COM pł Records and Reporting at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours CTR ECR to the hearing. Any person who is hearing or speech Ampained LEG OPC PAI - should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by Using the RGO SEC Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at: 1-800-955-8771 SER ОТН DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 19642 DEC-58

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

RIGINAL

(TDD).

THE PERSON TO BE CONTACTED REGARDING THE PROPOSED RULE DEVELOPMENT IS: Rick Moses, Division of Competitive Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399-0862, (850) 413-6582.

THE PRELIMINARY TEXT OF THE PROPOSED RULE DEVELOPMENT IS NOT AVAILABLE.